
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 

The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as 
warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. We reserve the right to modify or improve the 
designs or specifications of such products at any time without notice. 
 

Office and Corporate Warehouse 
630 Axminister Drive 
Fenton, MO 63026   •   636-349-6000   •   800-776-3300   
Fax 636-349-2240 
 

 

 

 

 
 

MIDALLOY CHROMAX E310HC-16 COATED ELECTRODE 
 
 
CLASSIFICATION 
• AWS 5.4 Class E310HC-16 / ASME SFA 5.4 Class E310H-16 
 
 
DESCRIPTION 
• MIDALLOY CHROMAX E310HC-16 is AC-DC Titania Coated Electrode 
 
 
APPLICATION 
• For welding or repairing high alloy head and corrosion resistant castings of the same general 

composition, which are designated HK by the alloy castings institute. 
 
 
TYPICAL CHEMISTRY 

C Cr Ni Mo Mn Si P S Cu 
.35-.45 27.0 20.4 .10 1.30 .45 .015 .005 .08 

 
 
TYPICAL MECHANICAL PROPERTIES 

TENSILE STRENGTH 89,900 PSI min. 
ELONGATION IN 2”  10% min. 
HEAT TREATMENT NONE 

 
 
WELDING PARAMETERS 

                               AMPERAGE DIAMETER VOLTAGE FLAT  VERTICAL & OVERHEAD 
 3/32” 24-28          70-85            65-75 
  1/8” 26-30         85-110            80-90 
 5/32” 28-32        110-140         100-120 
 3/16” 28-32        120-160         110-130 

 
 
STANDARD PACKAGING 
• 3/32”   8 lb. can / 48 lb. box 
• 1/8”  10 lb. can / 60 lb. box 
• 3/16” 10 lb. can / 60 lb. box 
• 5/32” 10 lb. can / 60 lb. box 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	Midalloy Chromax E310HC-16 Coated Electrode
	CLASSIFICATION
	DESCRIPTION
	APPLICATION
	TYPICAL CHEMISTRY
	C
	Cr
	Ni
	Mo
	Mn
	Si
	P
	S
	Cu
	27.0
	20.4
	.10
	1.30
	.45
	.005
	.08
	TYPICAL MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
	TENSILE STRENGTH
	89,900 PSI min.
	ELONGATION IN 2” 
	10% min.
	HEAT TREATMENT
	NONE
	WELDING PARAMETERS
	DIAMETER
	                               AMPERAGE
	FLAT
	 VERTICAL & OVERHEAD
	 3/32”
	24-28
	         70-85
	           65-75
	  1/8”
	26-30
	        85-110
	           80-90
	 5/32”
	28-32
	       110-140
	        100-120
	 3/16”
	28-32
	       120-160
	        110-130
	STANDARD PACKAGING





