MIDALLOY CHROMAX E310HC-16 COATED ELECTRODE

CLASSIFICATION

AWS 5.4 Class E310HC-16 / ASME SFA 5.4 Class E310H-16

DESCRIPTION

• MIDALLOY CHROMAX E310HC-16 is AC-DC Titania Coated Electrode

APPLICATION

• For welding or repairing high alloy head and corrosion resistant castings of the same general composition, which are designated HK by the alloy castings institute.

TYPICAL CHEMISTRY

С	Cr	Ni	Мо	Mn	Si	Р	S	Cu
.3545	27.0	20.4	.10	1.30	.45	.015	.005	.08

TYPICAL MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

TENSILE STRENGTH	89,900 PSI min.		
ELONGATION IN 2"	10% min.		
HEAT TREATMENT	NONE		

WELDING PARAMETERS

DIAMETER	VOLTAGE	AMPERAGE			
DIAMETER	VOLIAGE	FLAT	VERTICAL & OVERHEAD		
3/32"	24-28	70-85	65-75		
1/8"	26-30	85-110	80-90		
5/32"	28-32	110-140	100-120		
3/16"	28-32	120-160	110-130		

STANDARD PACKAGING

3/32" 8 lb. can / 48 lb. box
1/8" 10 lb. can / 60 lb. box
3/16" 10 lb. can / 60 lb. box
5/32" 10 lb. can / 60 lb. box

The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of such products at any time without notice.

